506421232 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6467989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
ZIVA MEDICAL, INC.				01/16/2020
Name:	ABLACARE, INC.			
Street Address:		2016 SHARON ROAD		
City:	MENLO PA	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORN	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025	94025		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		61892943		
Application Number:		61969042		
Application Number:		15094852		
Patent Number:		10595936		
Application Number:		16819022		
Application Number:		62141134		
Application Number:		62141138		
Application Number:		15562861		
			1	
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	,)794-4091		
		e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		32522965		
Email:			m	
		ISTOPHER C. BOLTEN		
-		RSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP		
Address Line 2: 1225		5 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100		
Address Line 4:	SAN	DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	93563-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Lilliy Montano/		
				PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change-of-Name_Ziva_to_Ablacare_Inc#page1.tif				
source=Change-of-Name_Ziva_to_Ablacare_Inc#page2.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZIVA MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZIVA MEDICAL, INC." TO "ABLACARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 10:30 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5342666 8100 SR# 20200821224

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice & Same & Same

Authentication: 202332391 Date: 02-06-20

PATENT REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0693

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZIVA MEDICAL, INC.

Ziva MedicaL, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "*Certificate of Amendment*") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on May 30, 2013 (the "*Certificate of Incorporation*").

2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is AblaCare, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, this 16th day of January, 2020.

By:

a.

Name: Jodie Fam Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 02/05/2020 FILED 10:30 AM 02/05/2020 SR 20200821224 - File Number 5342666

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 054844 FRAME: 0694